
IDistrict
2015-201 6 Student-Occupied Square Footage

Building Name
2014-2015

Zip Sq. Footage
CORRECTION
Sq. Footage

150 Soda Springs Joint School District #150
150 Soda Springs Joint Howard Thirkill Elem School
150 Soda Springs Joint Howard Thirkill Elem School (POD)
150 Soda Springs Joint Soda Springs H S
150 Soda Springs Joint Soda Springs H S Art Room
150 Soda Springs Joint Soda Springs H S Tech Lab
150 Soda Springs Joint Soda Springs H S Vo-Tech Workshop
150 Soda Springs Joint Tigert M S
150 Soda Springs Joint Tigert M S (Annex)
150 Soda Springs Joint CLOSED-Caribou Alt School (closed 711111)
150 Soda Springs Joint CLOSED-Grays Lake Elem School (closed

Address

60E4ths
60E4ths
300E1stNSt
300ElstNSt
300E1stNSt
300E1stNSt
250 E 2nd S
250 E 2nd S
250 S 3rd E
Grays Lake

83276
83276
83276
83276
83276
83276
83276
83276
83276
83276

152,100
34,622
3,600

52,640
576

2,912
3,424

48,158
6,568

0
0

CONTACT NAME:

CONTACT NUMBER:

Jonathan R. Balls

208-547-3371

STUDENT-OCCUP|ED BU|LD|NG(S) ADDED FOR THE 2015-2016 SCHOOL yEAR:
(ff the building is newly constructed and will be less than one year old on the ftrst day of school, please enter "yes" in the box in column F.)
(ff the building is newly constructed and was buift in compliance with ldaho Code 3U356, please enter 'yes" in the box in column G.)

" Newly constructed buildings first occupied after July 1, 2009 that were constructed using integrated design practices and fundamental commissioning
construction and whose status as such was certified to the SDE by the Division of Building Safety Administrator qualify for a phased-in approach of inclu
replacement value calculation. Please see ldaho Code 33-356 and ldaho 33-1019 for further information.

Dist.
No. District Name Building Name Address Zio

Newly
constructed bldg
is<lyroldon

first day of sch?
(ves or no)

Newly
constructed bldg
constructed per
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