## 2015-2016 Student-Occupied Square Footage

					2014-2015	CORRECTION
	District	Building Name	Address	Zip	Sq. Footage	Sq. Footage
150	Soda Springs Joint	School District #150			152,100	
150	Soda Springs Joint	Howard Thirkill Elem School	60 E 4th S	83276	34,622	
150	Soda Springs Joint	Howard Thirkill Elem School (POD)	60 E 4th S	83276	3,600	
150	Soda Springs Joint	Soda Springs H S	300 E 1st N St	83276	52,640	
150	Soda Springs Joint	Soda Springs H S Art Room	300 E 1st N St	83276	576	
150	Soda Springs Joint	Soda Springs H S Tech Lab	300 E 1st N St	83276	2,912	
150	Soda Springs Joint	Soda Springs H S Vo-Tech Workshop	300 E 1st N St	83276	3,024	
150	Soda Springs Joint	Tigert M S	250 E 2nd S	83276	48,158	
150	Soda Springs Joint	Tigert M S (Annex)	250 E 2nd S	83276	6,568	
150	Soda Springs Joint	CLOSED-Caribou Alt School (closed 7/1/11)	250 S 3rd E	83276	0	
150	Soda Springs Joint	CLOSED-Grays Lake Elem School (closed	Grays Lake	83276	0	

CONTACT NAME: Jona

Jonathan R. Balls

CONTACT NUMBER:

**R:** 208-547-3371

NOWBER. 200-3

## STUDENT-OCCUPIED BUILDING(S) ADDED FOR THE 2015-2016 SCHOOL YEAR:

(If the building is newly constructed and will be less than one year old on the first day of school, please enter "yes" in the box in column F.) (If the building is newly constructed and was built in compliance with Idaho Code 33-356, please enter "yes" in the box in column G.)

Dist. No.	District Name	Building Name	Address	Zip	Newly constructed bldg is < 1 yr old on first day of sch? (yes or no)	Newly constructed bldg constructed per IC 33-356*? (yes or no)
						4
				2		
1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1						

\* Newly constructed buildings first occupied after July 1, 2009 that were constructed using integrated design practices and fundamental commissioning construction and whose status as such was certified to the SDE by the Division of Building Safety Administrator qualify for a phased-in approach of inclu replacement value calculation. Please see Idaho Code 33-356 and Idaho 33-1019 for further information.